HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 851 by Representative Talbot

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "32:862(G)(4)" delete "and (5)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "863.1(C)(1)(c), (D), and and insert "863.1"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, after "32:862(G)(4)" delete "and (5)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 6 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "the vehicle, and impound or cancel the
- 11 vehicle's license plate."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 5, delete lines 1 through 10
- in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 12, after "firm" insert a comma ","
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 5, after line 27, insert the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on February 1, 2015."